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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATE
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

ToFBI, ^dphis

ReMUkKIi<

Specimens recelvedj/l 3/^3 V/'hOQ pOTOOnally
SA A. F. Miller, from FBI, Atlanta

FBI File ^.Pr^ ,T9, 1968 
J v <U X

Lab-No- FC-A3327 IK KS 
l’«ttu023 Jjk 
FC.-AK55 K3 IS KZ

PC~Av~'23 RS

delivered by
(PC-A5G27 IZ KS; D-5G0623 M)

tTTMS ^0^ 1906 FOdD MUSTANG:

QS9 Floor cat from ri^ht front floor
Q93 Floor cat from roar floor
Q31 l?loor rant from left front floor
Q92 Floor mat from truuk
Q03 Air filter cartridge

, Q34 Vhcol Jack from trunk
J Q95 Dark blue sbort-slcovcdsvoat shirt

CDS Cao rubber caudal, duo 7-3^
Q97 Cao white fitted sheet
C$3 Cue black and -white shirt Jacket
QU C.w piHc^caoo
Q1C0 Cao fitted sheet with yellow thread
QW1 Ono black sport shirt
Q102 Ono pair of sine 34 walking aborts
Q103 Rutt from trunk
Q1C1 Fil low from trunk
Q105 styrofoam container from trunk
Q103 One pair of icon’s brown cocks from trunk
Q107 One hunting knife and sheath
Q1C3 Sparc tire r^atini; froa trunk
Q109 Lug wench from trunk
QUO Blue-handled sercmlrlver from trunk
QIU Deed.windvhioId viper blade from trunk
Q112 Ono Personas razor blade /
QUO ..oil sample from spare wheel and tiro
Q114 Vacuum awoplnjs from front passenger side floor
QUS Vacuum sweepings from left front floor
QUO Vacuum sweepings from roar floor
Q117 Vacuum sweepings from trunk
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Specimens received 4/12/03 when personally delivered by
b*i J.iCi* 1>» slop isjiij x j>x, Atlanta (x't*gv*><?5 ;\o lb 4Z)

Q143 Soil Iron ri:;ht fender veil
QU4 Soil from ri^ht front vic el
QH5 Soil iron right rear wheel
QE5 Soil from right rear fender veil
QE7 Debris from lover part of loft lender
Q143 Soil ire.! left front wheel
Q149 Soil fro;:; left rear wheel
Q133 Scraping iron front loft tire tread

(Q151 foil Ivon underneath body in front of differential
Q152 Soil fro:.! differential
0153 foil fren front of cahnust pipe
Q154 Goll from underneath body in front section
0153 soil from loft fender veil
Q15G boil from left rear fonder veil
0157 Scrapings from loft veer tiro trend

I Q153 Scrapings from tre ad of right rone tire
' 0153 btrtpin;3 from under glove compartment
Q133 bcrapingw hca tiro tvcod, right front tire
0161 terapings from front part of engine
0162 thuor iron windshield washer bag
0163 Spare tire and wheel iron trunk

Specir.cn received 4/13/03 iron FBI, Her.phis (PC-A565G IK)

KUO Soil iron appromlnntoly twenty feet iron site whore gun 
and bedspread abandoned

Specimens received 4/10/63 frem TOI, Memphis (PC-A5G93 HS)

K44 ~ K49 Soil from parking lot and area between curb and 
sidewalk coax1 Unit 34 of kobol hotel

Spociisa^ received 4/13/03 iron FBI, Memphis (P0-A5G95 KS)

EDO - K59 boil samples from area in rear of 413 and 422g South 
Pain ctroct



F.csults of CKniiiination:

The previously rabaittod bedspread, specimen 013, is 
composed of brown cotton fibers, green cotton fibers and green 
rayon fibers. From cotton fibers, green cotton fibers and green 
rayon fibers that could have cono from the Q13 bedspread were 
found an Odd, 037 through Q104 and 0102 end in the QI17 sweepings. 
No such fibers v;cre found on 033 through Q32 or in the QI 14 
through QUO sweepings.

Caucasian head hairs like the hall’s previously found 
on the Q13 bedspread, in.the Ola nipper bag, on the Q3u towel, on 
the 023 and 030 socks and on the CSC hairbrush were found on C95, 
037, 039, 0100 and Q103. These hairs could have cove iron the 
save person. It is pointed cut that hairs do not possess enough 
individual nicroscopia characteristics to to positively identified 
ns originating iron a particular person. Caucasian, hand heirs 
were also found in the 0114 through 0117 vacuum crxopirr.s. done 
of there hairs ova like the Q13, 015, 023, 023, C33 eud'ctd hairs 
and could have cogo iron the same perron, ^ons of the hairs :roa 
Q114 through Q117 are different ires the 013, Qiu, 003, 023, 030 
and 033 hall's and ‘(-id not core iron the save parson. No heirs
were found on 033 through 032, Q33, Q101, 0102, Q104 or CIG

red plastic. No
•TH3" are hand p:

The 039 through 031
in rego3
Ki on the

floor nats nro couponed of translucent 
re indicated on the rats. Th© loiters 
hack of each mat, apparently with a

felt tip Barker. The significance of the letters is not known

Specimen 032 is a black and 
marks were found on 032.

y plaid rub'xe nat. No

Specimens 034, 0103 and Q103 are standard items furnished 
with Nustangs.

Specimen Odd is a dark blue short-sleeved sweat
of medium size. No labels or laundry marks were found on (.35.

J white r 1 for th
loft foot. A label on the bottom boars the following: ''NJ'S - N
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■pccinon Q37 is a twin-bod size, fitted, white bed
sheet. Spoeijaon CD is a white pllbz.onco. A white laundry 
tape is present on <<;? a rd QJJ. Th a ioXiowing is printed in 
bkc’* on ceca tape: "2DAPD” It was eoinluibd that the narks 
on these tapas did not originate iron the machino which prepared 
the laundry tapes on the CG9 Ghosts and tho C70 T shirt.

Specimen (‘93 is a bine’: and white shirt jacket. Tho 
following is present on tho label ox £33:

I " -1„ Ion 0733 6^ Dicnoi 3 5'3 COTTOS 
; lb~M HhiTlCmO K1E7 JACKET TAPhkbD"

^ItiOn Q100 is a twin-bad sine, fitted, white bod 
shoot. The wheat is in two pieces. Tho two pieces are stitched 
together with yellow thread and white thread. Inquiry nt a 
dcpart'Asat s tove in Vashisyton, D, C., developed the following 

। indorsation concerning QEO: It is a <3 ernda irregular sensed 
■ sheot. hoot sack shoots cron id Lrrdscbcet in tho United states 
are sold in other countries. If sold in this com try, they are 
sold in law class "illcvitimte stores." buck shoots do not boar 
the n^uxacturcr's nose. .

Speciron Q101 is a black slKrt-sleovod shirt. Tho 
following is present on the label of Q101:

"AkTUiio E0..Iin CHA.Git WHOIS'S 
EADS hi U.S.A. 1W.3722”

ICGX COTTOH

Spocinen Q103 is a pair of olive ^reoa walking shorts.
Tho following is present on tho Intel ox Q102:

'TOHG IhKG m-WkAT CUATCh TAILORED 653 POLYSSTHJ PIK^
35K SU'ht FlhU COtKl kA Io? 3d"

Specimen QlO^ls a light pink, looped pile cotton ng 
that Measures 2d" by 6^3', Ko hbok wove found on 3103.

yadvon C104 is a font her pillow that Measures about
19" by 23". Thu yillc.; Em a snoeificatioa label. The buck ox 
tho label is Parsed "J 1337."'





through QI53, Q1C0 and Q1G1 tiro either too United in amount 
or too nixed utoh ai^-xjUancous debris to bo of value for 
significant ccnparlnor.3 other than for elimination purposes.

The soils frets the cor were different from ESO and
K44 through 1X0 in physical chorneteristics and composition 
and, therefore, did not come iron the sources of 1X0 and K44 
through IX0.

. Ko soil of value for significant comparison was found
ion COO through 0105 or in the vacuum sv/eepinss, specimens Q114 
i through Q117. Xo minoral debris in Qlll tXGW'A Q117 consists 
of typical car floor debris, a nixtura of riscolUaosus materials 
from numerous Ecurcos. Ko mineral debris of apparent significance 
^as found in Q114 through C117. "

The scrapii^s from under the glove compartment, O1S9, 
, do nut contain blood.

The 0162 liquid van identified ns water. Ho traces of 
any alcohols such .as used in windshield wash wore identified in 
thin spectoon.
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REPORT
Cf til3

Ar__ LABORATORY

FEDERAL BUREAU 0? KIVE3T^JW0?J
I . was^^to:;, d. c. 20535

to: /FBI, Memphis (44-1987) Date: April 23, 1968
, ' FBI Elle No. 44-38861

Ret 1 MURKIN ' Lab. No. D-560880 JK
; CR PC-A568S IZ

Specimens received 4/16/68

Q174 Booklet entitled "What is the John Birch Society"
Q175 Gulf Oil Company map of Atlanta
Q176 "Arrow" map of Greater Atlanta
Q177 Box of Nabisco Saltine Crackers
Q178 Jar of French’s Mustard
Q179 Coffee cup

-Q180 Water glass
Q181 Small can of Carnation Evaporated Milk
Q182 Jar of Maxwell House Instant Coffee
Q183 Box of "C & H" Sugar
Q184 One knife (Forgecraft)
Q185 One National’s Citation pencil
Q1S6 Wire electric cup heater
Q187 One portable Zenith television model #N 2205-6
Q188 Jar of Kraft’s Catalina French Dressing
Q189 Package of Golden Grain California Lima Beans
Q190 Can of "Iris" ground black pepper*
Q191 Box of five National’s Citation pencils
Q192 Gulf map of Southeastern USA'
Q193 Shell map of Texas and Oklahoma
Q194 Map of Mexico
Q195 Map of Los Angeles published by Mitock & Sons
Q196 Map of Los Angeles (Atlantic Richfield Co.)
Q197 Shell map of Louisiana
Q19S Map of California
Q199 Enco map of Arizona and New Mexico
Q200 Standard Oil map of Birmingham and vicinity
Q201 Tie (Brown with brown, blue and silver diagonal stripes)
Q202 Pail* of grey trousers
Q203 Booklet entitled "Your* Opportunities in Locksmithing"
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Result of examination:

Examination of Q176 ("Arrow" map of Atlanta) revealed 
the following markings: In area number 17, ink lines were noted on 
Daniel Street between Arbor Avenue and Boulevard Drive; in area 
number 03 an ink circle approximately 3/8 inch in diameter the 
center of which would be approximately on Auburn Avenue at Courtland; 
in area number 14, two ink circles which are approximately concentric 
with diameters of about 1/4 inch and 1/2 inch. The centers of these 
two circles lie approximately at the intersection of Simpson Road 
and Paines; in area number 09 an ink circle approximately 1/2 inch 
In diameter and the numeral 10 wore noted. The center of this . 
circle lies approximately on 14th Street between Crescent Avenue 
and Peachtree Road; in area number' Co an ink circle approximately 
3/8 inch in diameter appears. The center of this circle is 
approximately at rhe meeting place of Highland View and Ponce de 
Leon Terrace. ' - . ■

The notations set out below were observed on Q196 / ■
("Atlantic Richfield Co." street map of Los Angeles.") On the 
top,of that side of this man which contains the alphabetical 

street listings a small pencil circle was noted in the "Van Nuys 
District" at the intersection of Buffalo Avenue and Oxnard Street.

On the large map on the other side of this map the 
following markings were noted in the Beverly Hills area. Two 
vertical lines in ink at the cast end of the park which is located 
at Olympic Boulevard and Heath Avenue; vertical lines in ink at 
San Vicente Boulevard and Masselin Avenue; an ink line running 
between the two vertical lines previously mentioned generally 
following Pico Boulevard and Packard Street; an ink line extending from 
the vertical lines at the park along Olympic Boulevard to Alfred 
Street.

/ An ink line at the intersection of Beverly Glen
Boulevard and Woodruff; an ink line at the intersection of Beverly 
Glen Boulevard and Warnall Avenue.

Also noted was an ink marking at Sunset Boulevard and 
Palm Drive. .
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LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

YOUR FILE NO.

FBI FILE NO.

LATENT CASE NO.

44-2386
44-38861
91075

April 19, 1968

SAC, Atlanta

re: MURKIN

REFERENCE: Letter 4-15-68
EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY:. Atlanta
specimens: Portable TV and numerous items from storage

room in Rooming House at 113 Fourteenth Street 
Atlanta, Georgia, Q174 through Q2 00, and Q2O3

Six latent fingerprints and one latent impression, 
which may be a fingerprint, impression of lower joint of a 
finger, or partial palm print, were developed on map of Mexico, 
Q194. No other latent impressions of value found or developed.

One of the latent fingerprints on the map is identical 
with the latent fingerprint previously reported on the rifle, Q2, 
and with the latent fingerprint previously reported on binoculars, 
Q14. Other latent prints on the map compared with latent prints 
previously reported in this cas^ but no identification effected.











AT 44-2386
JEOihjm
2

only way^he could get them to move from the rooming house was 
to close' it up. When "GALT" asked for a single room, there 
was no single room available in the rooming house at 107 - 14th 
Street, N.E. so he decided to put "GALT" in the rooming house at 
113 - 14th Street, N.E. Accordingly, "GALT" was the first 
roomer in this rooming house for several weeks.

GARNER now recalls that "GALT" produced a partly 
consumed quart or fifth size bottle of vodka. This bottle was 
squara in shape but the brand name could not be recalled. He 
believes he may have had a drink with "GALT" in his (GARNER’s) 
room at 107 - 14th Street, N.E. after which he accompanied 
"GALT" to the rooming house next door where he showed "GALT" 
room number 2. When "GALT" stated that the room was quite 
small, GARNER opened the door connecting with room number 4 
which is utilized normally as a storage room and which ha s no 
windows. GARNER told "GALT" he could use the connecting room 
and at this time there was some mention made that "GALT" 
would put his television set on the desk .in room number 4 
as well as other articles belonging to "GALT". GARNER recalls 
that the connecting door is equipped with a hasp and padlock 
and that he (GARNER) upon unlocking and opening this door, 
replaced the padlock, (inlocked) on the hasp. GARNER said he 
did not see the television or other items belonging to "GALT" 
at this time and has no clear recollection of ever seeing any 
of "GALT's" possession prior to "GALT’s" departure from this 
address.

GARNER also recalls that "GAIT" left the partly 
consumed bottle of vodka with GARNER and that after showing 
"GALT" to his room, GARNER returned to 107 - 14th Street, N.E. 
where he continued to drink.

He said the vodka bottle .was undoubtedly thrown 
away in the trash. .

GARNER states that he is unable to recall any of the 
conversations he may have had with "GALT." When specifically 
asked whether "GALT" had stated how he happened to pick this 
particular rooming house; where he had come from; whether he 
had made inquiries about places to eat, laundry and drycleaning 
facilities or service to his automobile, GARNER said he cannot 
recall any conversation concerning these or similar matters.

20



( At 44-2386
jEO:hjm
3

He reiterated that his contact with "GALT" on this occasion is very 
hazy 'because of his intoxicated condition.

At this point, GARNER stated that information previously 
provided to Agents concerning having obtained "GALT’s" name at 
the time of initial contact was probably erroneous because he 
now recalls that he did not have "GALT" write his name at this 
time but that this was done a week later on March 31, 1968, when 
"GALT" paid GARTER for a second week’s rent in advance.

GARNER said that he continued his drinking activities 
on through the week of March 24, 1968.and did not begin to 
sober up until the following weekend. He cannot clearly recall 
any of his actions during this week but has a hazy recollection 
of going to "GALT’s" room at 113 - 14th Street, N.E. about 
Tuesday night and of again having some drinks with "GALT" in this 
room. He states that he cannot recall any of the conversations 
with "GAIT" at this time and he does not recall observing any of the 
items that might have been in room number 2. He does not recall 
why he happened to go to the room but suspected that he may have 
been "checking the building" and just dropped in to visit with 
"GALT" when he discovered he was in the room. He believes this 
was Tuesday night, March 26, 1968, but is not sure of tKS.

GARNER also stated that sometime during the first week 
possibly on Wednesday, he recalls walking across the street from 
his residence to Postal Sub Station C for the purpose of buying 
some envelopes. He said that he was still in a drunken 
condition but hazily recalls encountering a young mar. approximately 
20 years of age in front of the Post Office who addressed GARNER 
by name. This unknown individual asked GARNER a question to the 
effect "Who was the man I saw you with last night in the 
white Mustapg?" GARTER said this suggested to him that he had 
possibly gone with’GALT" somewhere in "GALT’s" automobile while 
he (GARNER) was dead drunk but although he has tried to recall 
such an incident, he cannot recall over being in "GALT’s" car. 
GARNER was specif ioally questioned at this point as to whether he 
has any friends or acquaintances residing in the vicinity of 
Highland View Street, Ponce de Leon Terrace and Barnett Street, 
N.E. GARNER said that he did not know anyone in that neighborhood 
and cannot recall having visited that neighborhood on any occasion 
in the recent past.
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At 44-2386
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. । Several efforts -were made to encourage GARNER to 
recall additional information concerning the unknown man who 
questioned him concerning being in the white Mustang, but 
he repeatedly stated that he just does not know this person but 
fiat ,it is possibly someone who has been a patron at one of the 
restaurants vhich GARNER has operated in the past.

GARNER recalls no further contact with "GALT” until 
Sunday, March 31, 1968. At this time GARNER had "begun to 
sober up" and went to the rooming house at 113 - 14th Street, 
N.E. to check the rooms. He said he does this frequently to 
be sure that the "hippies" have not again invaded these premises. 
On this occasion, he encountered "GALT" in the hall. At this 
time, "GALT" said "he might as well pay him for another week." 
GARNER said that he did not enter "GALT’s" room at this time 
but picked up an en velo pe which was lying on the table 
in the hall and it was at tnis time he had "GALT" print his 

rame thereon with the view of transferring the name to his 
permanent records when GARNER returned to his own room. GARNER 
said he knows he was paid in cash but does rot recall the denomination 
of the bills or any further conversation with "GALT" at this tin®',

• GARNER said that he regained in a sober condition from 
March 31 until the beginning of his most recent drinking spree 
on April 19, 1968. He is, accordingly, sure that he did not 
see "GALT” again after he was paid on Sunday, March 31, 1968. 
He said he may have seen "GALT’s" automobile parked in the 
rear of 113 - 14th Street, N.E. at various tines during the 
week, but could not be positive and does not recall any 
specific dates. He noted that he does not recall ever seeing 
"GALT’s" car parked in the parking lot behind the rocking house 

when GARNER returned from his restaurant to 14th Street about 
4;00 p.m. He said that when and if he saw the car, it is his 
best recollection that it would have been during the early 
morning hours when he left to go to the restaurant or possibly 
late in the evening. He stated he retains the impression that 
"GALT" left the rooming house sometime in the morning and 
would not return until quite late in the evening. He conceded 
that it is possible that the car may have been absent from the 
rooming house for periods of two or three days wldle "GALT" ^as 
a tenant there.
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GAI&EB related tiat ©a. Fridays April 5, 1363, he 
went to his restaurant at 1052 Northside Drive, H.W. about 
5:30 in the morning. He remained at that restaurant until about 
10: 00 a.m, at which time he returned to the rooming Houses 
on 14th Street for the purpose of getting the linen ready to be 
picked up by an employee of the Atlanta Linen Company which 
performs the laundry services for GARNER, GARNER stated that 
when help is available, he usually takes one of the- female 
employees from the restaurant when he goes to the rooming 
houses on Friday to change the linen. He recalled, however, 
that on Friday, A pill 5, 1968, he was ’’short of help” at the 
Restaurant and, accordingly, went alone to get the linen. He 
believes he could have arrived at the rooming‘house between 
10:00 and 10:30 a.m. at which time the driver-for' the Atlanta 
Linen Company was waiting for him. GARNER said fee wont to 
all of the occupied^ rooms and took the linen fromthe beds. 
Upon entering room number 2 at 113 - 14th Street, N.E., he 
pbse^Ved that the bed was made up but from the appearance ci’ 
it he bed it looked as though someone had been lying on top of 
the spread. He found on top of the bed a note possibly writtea 
on a piece of cardboard of the type placed in shirts by the 
laundry. This note was apparently from "GALTi!h"d although 
he cannot recall the exact wording, stated something to the 
effect that "GALT” had to go to Birmingham, and would return, 
in about a week to pick* up his television and/or property.
GARNER said he tossed the note in the wasie can -in th© rc«4 a rd 
obtained the linen from the bod which he turned over to the 
employee of the Atlanta Linen Company.

While.in the room, he observed that the door 
connecting room number 2 and the adjacent storage rota bad h^aa 
locked but he did not enter the room at this thee to deterdKs 
what property had been left there by’GALT”. Semetire lafer, 
he did enter the room and noted that a television set was in the 
room along with miscellaneous items which he cannot specifically 
recall that were lying on the desk in the roos.

. GARNER said that he has not received any word or 
communication from “GALT” concerning the property left there. 
He cannot recall seeing "GALT” talk to any of the other roofers 
at either of the rooming houses andlsows nothing concerning any 
of "GALT’s" activities while he resided at this address. He is 
certain that "GALT" did'not mention having been referred to this 
rooming house by anyone and feels that he would have recalled this 
even though he was in an intoxicated condition during a great 
portion of the tine "GALT" resided there.

• ■ 23 .





F'D-302 (Rev. 4-15-MI

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date May_iul968

JIMMY GARNER, 10? 14th Street, Northeast, was
shown a photograph of JAMES EARL RAY in which he was wearing 
a suit, white shirt, and fore-in-hand tie. He stated this 
is the best likeness he has seen to date of RAY and stated, 
"if not him, it’s his twin brother."

GARNER stated he has continued to try to recall
। additional information concerning RAY and his brief stay 
| at 113- 14th Street, Northeast; however, he has been unable 
i to recall any additional information.

25
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AT 44-2386

B. Use 0- Laundry
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f[)-302 !|Hcv. J-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date

i Mrs. ESTELLE PETERS, Piedmont Laundry, 1168
Peachtree Street, Northeast, was shown a photograph of 
JAMES EARL RAY in which he is wearing a dark suit, white 
shirt, and fore-in-hand tie. She stated she believes the 
photograph of RAY in which he was wearing a bowtie is a 
better likeness, however, stated the more recent photograph 
in which he is wearing a fore-in-hand tie looks older and 
the eyes and nose appear very similar.

She stated she has been unable to recall any 
additional information concerning the individual whom she 
knew as ERIC S. GALT.
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(a bar) located in either St. Louis or Kansas City. DOWDA 
stated the other girl was a girl KAY had met around the 
college at Columbia, Missouri, and it was his impression 
this girl had worked in a tavern there.

DOWDA advised RAY, while in prison, wore a ring 
on his left hand which was made at the Penitentiary, 
having been made from white metal with raised initials. 
He stated RAY never smiled, but when he smiled, it looked 
like a smirk. He advised RAY was clean and not sloppy 
in his dress. He described RAY as an avid reader and 
considered RAY to be intelligent. He advised RAY partic­
ipated in softball games as a pitcher and would watch all 
of the baseball games at the Penitentiary, however, he 
had never heard RAY speak of professional baseball.

DOWDA .stated that some time in 1966, a group 
of Black Muslims had petitioned for the right to have 
their own religious services. He stated the Muslims would 
congregate in groups and that a subsequent search of the 
Negro prisoners had. uncovered a large cache of weapons. 
DOWDA stated the white prisoners then armed themselves and 
there was a riot at the prison. DOWDA stated three Negro 
prisoners were killed. DOWDA stated he would not say RAY 

had knifed these Negro prisoners, but did say that if RAY 
had not knifed them, he definitely knew who had killed them.

DOWDA stated RAY definitely was a racist and 
hated Negroes. He stated RAY had made the statement and 
firmly believed that all the Negro prisoners inside the 
Penitentiary should be killed. He stated RAY had on 
several occasions made the statement that if the price were 
right, he would kill MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. DOWDA stated 
he does not recall ever hearing anything which would indicate 
a "contract" was out for the murder of MARTIN LUTHER KING.
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used amphetamine, taking the shot in the "main line." He 
stated RAY would take two to three shots a day. He stated 
RAY never lacked for money, but had no idea of RAY's source 
of income. DOWDA stated he is certain RAY was not selling 
amphetamine to other prisoners, stating he has known RAY 
to give free amphetamine to prisoners who needed a shot. 
DOWDA denied that he himself had ever taken any shots, but 
admitted he has taken pills. DOWDA claimed he and RAY 
were not engaged in the sale of amphetamine at the Missouri 
State Prison.

DOWDA stated that HAROLD SCHAEFER, Guard on the 
gate in the kitchen of the Missouri State Prison, was very 
close to JAMES EARL RAY and it was DOWDA's understanding 
that SCHAEFER was RAY's source of amphetamine. He stated 
BENJAMIN 0. GOODIN was a civilian in charge of the kitchen 
and he is certain GOODT.N was not connected in any way with 
the bringing of amphetamine into the prison. He stated 
while GOODIN was friendly with RAY, he understands it was 
GOODIN who had disclosed RAY's hiding place when RAY had 
attempted to escape in 1966.

DOWDA advised one NEIL ABBY (phonetic) was RAY's 
closest friend in the Missouri State Prison and was respon­
sible for bringing RAY into the kitchen. He stated ABBY 
at this time was chief cook at the prison. He believes 
ABBY was serving time for breaking into a drug store and 
he does know that dope was connected with ABBY's offense. 
He stated ABBY had a detainer on him as he was an escapee 
from the State of Texas. DOWDA does not know whether or not 
ABBY is presently in custody but does not believe he is 
presently in the Missouri State Prison.

He stated RAY had another friend, one DONALD DEAN 
RIGGER. He stated RIGGER was from California and RIGGER'S 
wife was a psychiatrist at the Napa State Hospital, which
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after their release from prison. He stated LAIL worked in 
the license shop at the Missouri State Prison and although 
he was acquainted with RAY, he did not believe LAIL was a 
particularly good friend of RAY. He stated after his return 
from California, he was contacted by PAUL ALVIN LAIL, JR. 
He stated LAIL owns a home at 34 Barbodos Drive, Palm 
Springs, West Palm Beach, Florida, Telephone Number 965­
4221. He stated LAIL in February of 1968 was out of a job 
and had come to Marietta, Georgia, looking for employment. 
He stated LAIL had come to Marietta, Georgia, with his 
wife and a small baby and had resided with DOWDA for 
approximately one and one-half weeks, leaving approximately 
two or three days after DOWDA was arrested, DOWDA having 
been arrested.on March 4, 1968.

DOWDA advised he could recall nothing else concern­
ing RAY which might assist in his location, but in the 
event he remembered anything additional, he would contact 
the FBI.
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SA JAMES 
Georgia:

Ahe folloving investigation was conducted by 
RICHARD FLICE on April 25, 1938 at Marietta,

LEWIE RAYMOND DOWDA was interviewed at the
&bb County Jail, Marietta, Georgia, where he was incarcerated 
and provided the following information regarding JAMES 
EARL RAY: "

i . DOWDA advised after the interview with agents
on APril 24, 1968, he recalled that ha had also been 
employed by Liggett -Lane (phonetic) Drug Company at Tenth 
and Peachtree Streets, Atlanta, Georgia. DOWDA advised 
he was employed there as the manager in the soda fountain 
department. DOWDA advised that he had learned previously 
that the subject, JAMES EARL RAY, had been seen in Atlanta 
and thought possibly ho might have come looking for DOWDA. 
DOWDA stated he had no idea whether or not RAY might have 
been aware of his employment, but stated there was a possibility 
that ho nav have be-sn. DOWDA continued he had been omloyod 
at Liggett Lane Drug Company around November oi' December 
of 1967. DOWDA stated during that time ho worked under 
Dr. (First Name Unknown) CHOTAS, who was the General Manager 
of Liggott Lana Drug Stores and worked with EDITH (Last 
Namu Unknown) who became the Manager of the soda fountain 
department after DGWDA left their employment. DOUDA advised 
if RAY had ever come into the Liggett Lane Drug Store 
looking for him these two persons would have been the persons 
most likely to have been contacted in this regard.

DOWDA stated he had never received any information 
that anyone similar to RAY had been seeking him but stated 
that there was a distinct possibility that this may have been 
true .

DOWDA further advised sometime after he had been 
arrested by age ires in Marietta, Georgia, at the Bonanza 
Sirloin Pit, he had been advised by persons, who he could 
not recall that a Ion;-; distance phone call ha:, been made to 
the Bonanza Sirloin Pit in Marietta aroun’ November or
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December, 1967, and was received at that tine by either 
LLOYD JNRIRGAN or DAII 77733 (Phonetic). j)'?T? advised that 
ha was not certain which of those persons received this 
phone call but was advised that the person who called left 
no phone number and apparently did not identify himself 
to the person who received the telephone call. DOWDA advised 
he had no idea who the phone call may have been from and 
stated that he never del receive any further information about 
this call, nor was the call over completed to him.

DOWA stated as best ho could recall the phene call 
might have originated in Oklahoma, but stated that neither 
ho nor, as best ho could recall, RAY had any mutual friends 
in that area.

0. A. H3MBR33, 2424 Cowell Mill Road, Marietta, 
Georgia, advised that L3WIE RAYMOND D017DA had been employed 
by him as a tractor driver and all around assistant from 
March 8, 1963 to April 12, 1933. HdAKSd advised that 
during this time DDWDA had worked satisfactorily for him 
every day that they could have worked, weather permitting. 
HEMBREE advised the total duration of this time was np'.wiminately 
five weeks and stated tint as best he could recall at no tin? 
did DDWDA ever leave this area. IKSRIN continued that on 
two or three occasions, DONDA had worked on Saturdays, but 
had never worked on any Sundays during this time. HANBiANJ 
advised there was no way to specifically determine the 
exact dates on which DOWDA worked, but provided the following 
dates on which DOWDA was paid and the amounts.

Date Amount of Owck

March 8, 1968 850

March 15, 1938 865

March 22, 1938 325

March 29, 1968 8-12.98
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April 5, 1968
April 21, 1968

Amount of Check

$60 
$80.64

HEMBREE stated during this five or six week 
period, he had made two loans to DOWDA in two checks, one 
for $30 and one for $10. HEMBREE advised that if DOWDA 
were to have been eafoysd five days per week, his chocks 
would run approximately $90 to $115. HEMBREE advised 
that all of the checks indicate that DCi7DA nay not have 
possibly worked all five days of the week, but again 
stated that this was due to the weather, stating that in 
rainy-type weather it was impossible for them to work.

HEMBREE stated that DOWDA had been a satisfactory, 
employee while working for him.
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On April 29, 1968, LEWIE RAYMOND DOWDA was interviewed 
at the Marietta City Jail, Marietta, Georgia, by Special Agents 
ROBERT R. PERRY, JAMES RICHARD FLICK and JACK T. BEVERSTEIN. 
DOWDA had been transferred to this jail due to an escape attempt 
by other prisoners at the Cobb County, Georgia, Jail.

DOWDA advised JAMES EARL RAY had been very close to 
(First Name Unknown) "PUNCHY" MILLER, an ex-boxer who had 
worked in the kitchen at the Missouri State Penitentiary (MSP). 
MILLER had been one of the leaders at the MSP and was removed 
from the kitchen after the accidental killing by him of another 
prisoner during a fight. DOWDA stated he had no knowledge 
that MILLER was engaged in the distribution of amphetamines 
atthe prison. He stated MILLER was released from prison and 
went to a town located close to the MSP, where he started 
passing bad checks. BENJAMIN O. GOODIN, Supervisor in the 
MSP kitchen, tried to retrK?2 these bad checks, but was 
unable to do so before MILLER was returned to prison for 
passing bad checks. DOWDA could not explain why GOODIN should 
make MILLER’S checks good. DOWDA stated GOODIN had been in 
the U. S. Navy and had served aboard several ships which 
were sunk. He stated GOODIN reports to the Veterans Administration 
weekly and is on some kind of drugs, which he believes MILLER 
obtains by prescription. He advised RAY was not particularly 
close to LEO BARNETT. He stated LEO BARNETT’s mother lives in 
Flat River, Missouri i’lLlc a teother, DARRELL BARNETT, who is 
in the MSP.

DOWDA advised that in April, 1967, he had taken a trip 
to Missouri and had gone to Flat River in an effort to locate 
LEO BARNETT. He stated BARNETT*s mother told him LEO was 
serving time in the penitentiary in Florida. He stated he then 
returned to Georgia without seeing any of the guards or anyone 
else in Missouri. He advised on his return trip he had met 
"DINK" CHUMLEY in a bar in Alabama. He stated CHUMLEY was 
having trouble with his wife, who had burned all CHUMLEY’s 
clothes and he was enroute to Georgia in an effort to got away 
from her. He stated CHUMLEY decided to come to Marietta.Georgia, 
with him, which he did. DOWDA stated the trip to Missouri 
only took him throe days and again denied having contacted anyone 
else ,
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> DOV/DA stated CHUMLEY stayed in the Atlanta area for 
several months and then left to go to South Carolina to see 
a girl friend. He advised CHUMLEY returned from South Carolina 
and told DOUDA that he had a job and was working somewhere in 
Atlanta, Georgia. DOUDA stated he has no idea concerning the 
present whereabouts of CHUMLEY.

DOUDA advised that HAY, while in prison, worked as 
a bread slicer and only earned between $5 and $6 per month, 
but never seemed to want for money. He stated HAY, while in 
prison, always wore his hair short. He stated HAY only mentioned 
two girls while in prison and from conversation, DOUDA felt 
RAY thought more of the girl he had met at Columbia, Missouri, 
than the girl he had met at the Gaslight.

DOUDA advised KEIL ALBY (phonetic) was C”h supplier 
of amphetamines in the MSP. He stated he believed AjIU's 
source was HAROLD SCHAEF2H, a guard at the kitchen gate of 
the prison. He stated ABBB nearly ran the K Hall and after 
his transfer to C Hall, ABBY nearly ran it also. He stated 
ABBY could get his cell door open by guards anytime he wanted.

DOWDA advised the main supplier of amphetamines 
in MSP was a prisoner whose name he does not now recall. 
This person was known by two initials and he was serving a 
long sentence for the fatal shooting of a St. Louis police 
officer. He advised this person attempted to escape several 
times and was almost in complete charge of C Hall. He stated 
he had the run of the prison and had a pass to eat in the 
officers dining room, which he did most of the time. He was 
very close to Warden HASH and after MASH’s suicide, tried 
unsuccessfully to get close to Warden SVINSON. He stated 
after Warden SWINSON took over, one-half pound of 
amphetamines were found in the trash can of this prisoner’s 
C.1U, This prisoner had six to eight prisoners pushing 
the amphetamines for him. He stated ho believed this 
prisoner obtained his drugs through a guard. He described 
this prisoner as a white male, approximately 32 - 33 years 
of ago; 6’ - 6’ 1"; 180 pounds; black hair. He stated this 
prisoner was close to JAKES BABY HAY, as well as prisoners 
LEO hlHbTT and HAIL ABBY.

DOUDA advised the only prisoners nt the .USP whose 
addresses he had were i a’ 1 AU u I L and LBg EAlUAT. He
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stated he had not obtained RAY’s address, however, he feols 
RAY has his address in Florida, but would not know if ho were 
in Marietta, Georgia.

DOWDA stated h© had taken a trip to California 
during the Summer of 1965 and on this trip he had spent 
two or three days with a distant cousin , JACK HOLCOMBE, 
who resides at San Jose, California. He stated ho had also 
visited a friend of his sister, one BEVERLY WJGELER, who is 
a nurso in a Los Angeles hospital. He stated it was on this 
trip that ho got in trouble in Missouri and was sentenced to 
the MSP. DOWDA denied having returned to California the 
Li-ij of 1967 i Ho stated that on his trip to California 
in tho Fall of 1967, ho had plannod to call JEWEL RIGGER, 
psychiatrist at the Napa State Hospital located outside Santa 
Rosa, but had not mad© the call. Ha advised JEWEL RIGGER 
is the wife of an inmato at tho MSP. He stated LLOYD A. 
BELT, Supervisor in the kitchon at tho MSP resides at Henley, 
Missouri and on tho trip to California, in tho Fall of 1967, 
he had visited HELT.

DOWDA advised that within th© MSP there aro two 
gangs, one being from St. Louis and tho other from Kansas 
City, Missouri. He stated there was a good deal of friction 
between these gangs and that RAY associated with tho loaders 
of the St. Louis gang.

DOWDA advised ho had talked to his wife concerning 
th© reported visitor to his homo at 2:00 A,II. on a morning 
in the Fall of 1967. H© stated his wife claims sh© has no 
knowledge of anyone visiting their apartment at this tine 
of the morning. DOV/DA stated he has no idea who this person 
could bs. DOV/DA stated tho resident manager of those apartments 
must have been mistaken. He stated the /—rgar had not 
approached his wife concerning any parson visiting thoir 
apartment at 2:00 A.M. in the morning.

DOWDA advised that during th© period he worked 
at the La.no Liggett Drug Store, located on the corner of 
Peachtree and 10th Streets, he mot many persons he felt 
were ex-cons,'but denied ever being approached consrning 
source of drugs in tils area. DOV/DA stated he has no knowledge 
as to the persons who might be supplying drugs in that area.
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The follo?;ing investigation was conducted by SA JACK 
T. BEVERSTEIN:

, On April- 25, 1968, EDITH BUSBY, Manager, Soda Fountain, 
LanepLiggett Drugstore, 10th and Peachtree Street, Atlanta, 
Georgia, advised LEWIE DOUDA had been employed as manager of 
the Soda Fountain from December 23, 1967, to January 23, 1968, 
at which time DOUDA left, claiming he was going to move to 
Florida. She stated it is her understanding DOUDA is no?; 
employed at the Bonanza Steak House, Marietta, Georgia. BUSBY 
viewed photographs of JAWES EARL RAY and stated she had novar 
seed this individual. She advised no one has contacted her 
concerning ths thereabouts of DOUDA. '

On April 25, 1968, Dr. TOM OMOTOS, Manager, Lanc- 
Liggett Drugstore, 10th and Peachtree Street, H. E., Atlanta, 
Georgia, advised photograph of JAMES EARL RAY is unfamiliar 
to him. He stated no one has ever contacted him for instruc­
tions hoe? to contact LEWIE DOUDA. . .
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1 Date May 2 , 1968

RAYMOND LOUIS CURTIS, who is confined in the 
Whitfield County Jail, Dalton, Georgia, advised he did 
not personally serve time with JAMES EARL RAY in the Menard 
Prison, Illinois, and the only information he has regard­
ing this is what RAY told him. This information was 
related to him by RAY while he and RAY were serving time 
together in the Jackson County Jail, Kansas City, Missouri, 
for a six or seven month period.

। He stated he never heard RAY say that he had
| served-time in Joliet or Pontiac Prisons, but he felt that
; if RAY had served time in either one of those places, he 

would probably have been shipped to Menard Prison for 
discharge. •

CURTIS advised there was a close associate of
' RAY's serving time in Jackson County with them. He cannot 
I recall the name of this individual, but stated he was 
' convicted as a co-defendant with RAY on the same check 

charge and from conversation with RAY, this individual 
was presumably the same person with whom RAT served time 
in Menard Prison.

' CURTIS advised he recalls a third unidentified
individual visiting RAY and his co-defendant in Jackson 
County Jail who seemed very close to both of-them, but 
stated he strongly doubted that the visitor's log main­
tained at the Jail would reflect the name of this visitor 
due to irregularities in keeping such logs.

He advised he could not furnish a description 
of the third man.

CURTIS advised he was confined in the Jefferson
County Jail with RAY and his co-defendant from approxi­
mately March of 1955 until July of 1955^ and that they 
all subsequently ended up together in Leavenworth Prison.

4/22/68 af Dalton, Georgia File # Atlanta-44-2386

by SA BERNARD a, MH£bjc„lle dictated 4/^3

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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He stated while at Leavenworth Prison, RAY's associate 
bnd co-defendant did nothing but lift weights and attempt 
to improve his physique.

He described this co-defendant as being a white 
male, age 36, at that time, 5'10" to 6', 180 pounds, and 
well built.
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1 In addition CURTIS stated that RAY had a friend
in New Orleans, Louisiana (FIRST NAME UNKNOWN) COIN (phonetic) 
who was apparently a "fence". This man was well connected 
with the hoodlum element, however, was quite old and in th e 
opinion of RAY was in 1955 at least 55 to 60 years of age. In 
the opinion of CURTIS this individual would definitely harbor 
RAY. CURTIS knew no close fdsnds or associates of RAY. 
RAY, allegedly through prison grapevine, had a wife but this 
was never mentioned by RAY. CURTIS said, however, a few prisoners 
mentioned family connections. While in prison RAY- also mentioned 
gambling in Los Angeles, California. No specific place in Los 
Angeles as to the gambling was mentioned. RAY in CURTIS' opinion 
was a "high liver" when outside and would associate with 
prostitutes taking one from town to town.

RAY with regard to KING'S killing indicated he would 
make all rules and.would in all probability demand the "bounty" 
money be put in a bank. RAY mentioned three foreign countries, 
which he had learned about and which CURTIS assumed RAY would go 
to if out of the United States. These foreign countries were 
New Zealand, Brazil, and Switzerland. CURTIS was of the opinion 
that not over three people would be involved in the actual 
assassination. It would have been well planned with diversionary 
measures and in the opinion of CURTIS a second individual, not 
RAY, would have driven the getaway car to Atlanta as a 
diversionary measure.

CURTIS said he would not testify to the above facts 
because if he did testify to this Information he would fear for 
his life.

<
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May 8, 1968

Mr. Lloyd Johnson
Federal Bureau of Investigation
1340 M. 6th Street
Los Angeles 90017

Lear Mr. Johnson:

Following? this note are. the names and addresses of whites, sub­
scribers to my •publication whom I thought might bear checking out in the. case 
of the '-laying of Dr. Martin Luther King.

If you don't mind a theory, you might consi-’er the slaying in the 
same light as the bombing of the church in Birmingham, in 1962, or ’63. That was 
done for a purpose, to intimidate the Negroes bent on integrating the schools 
of Alabama that year, as a prelude tn Gov. Wallace’s standing in the schoolhouse 
door. Neither the church nor the children was the primary target, but the resolve 
of the N~gross.

There must have been many times when Dr.7King could have been more, 
or as, conveniently killed. I ha^c no doubt that ths^pyrpose was achieved when 
the Negroes rioted after the assassination. The only question in my mind is who 
wanted the'riots this time, the Wallace-ites, the leftwing, or even ambitious people 
in between.

In the event you think it was a "racist", or rightwing political 
killing, Montgomery, Mobile, and the small towns of Alabama might be a good place 
to look for Gault or Ray. Gault, by the way, rings a bell in my memory as a fairly 
common Alabama name. I have traveled and -lived in Alabama the best part of the 
pa-t 10 years. I know Mobile, Montgomery, Barbour County, Macon County and all. the 
-unrounding counties very well. Alabama probably has the highest per capita White 
Citizens Council membership in the country, people who would bomb a church, burn . 
a school, kill one or several people to make their points 4 * 9 Q Q z

The Tuskeg-e nomas I am giving you I know to be white and in the 
main Council members, people who intended to get ma, I have been told, had I 
continued publishing in Tuskegee, people who were almost equally guilty with 
that Segrcst man who shot and killed Sammy lounge, Jr. in Tuskegee the year after 
I loft and after he had taken up the cudgel — with a lot 
after I left. Th?* others I just think are white.

I also have a number of white liberal soui 
ucual run of white leftwing southern-rs and a number of tl 
don’t know whether I should list them or not. The left pre
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to Dr. Kin" and raided nnnny for him and rave to him liberally; but when it 
come- to whatever it is they -'ant, a shift of power to themselves, to change 
the -ystm, etc., I "ouldn’t trust them behind the shadow of a broomstick. I 
think then have made it very clear that they have a vested interest in the 
Negro riots.

Following are the names: (Date refers to when subscription entered)

Johnson, Sa i el 
Realty Mortgage Co. ' 
Bank for Cavings Bide. 
B imi nsham, Al a.
1/4/65 mailed in

Simp on, Mr. Joseph W.
19<4 Caleb Road
Birmingham 23, Ala. changed later to Box 7346

Paid by Mrs. Va. Simpson
2632 M t. Brook Parkway
Birmingham, Ala. 35223 (I seem to have lef,t off the date of entry, but 

it was between Oct? and January of 1965)
Goggane, Harry I.
POO Barbour St.
Eufaula, Ala.
10/24/64 .

Paid by Robert Howard, Howard Cleaners, Highway 80, Tuskegee
Goggans left Tu-kogcs and closed out his business, mnl estate, when the 
fir-t Negro councilmen wore elected. Howard is supposed to bo very friendly to 
Me frees and protended to groat admiration of my efforts and often tried to 
get me to come to see him. But the Negroes do not trust him and advised me not

^Following all supposedly UCC member

C. L. Averett, 309 'outhside, Tuskegee, 
Leon L. Bermott, Box 327, Tuskegee, Ala

Ala

w
. Boles, Box 417, Tusk 

1 .^l Hob Hawson, 98 N. Marlo, Tuskegee, 
,/ know something and might

Mr Ala
Ala. (supposed friend, of Negroes, but might

W. T.' Box 60S, Tuskegee, Ala
talk.)

W. Ci. Dyson, 301 E. Southside, Tuskegee, Ala 
J t\ Ro's, 308 S. Elm Street, Tuskegee, Ala
Howard Rutherford, Tuskegee^ Ala
Harvey Sadler, Box 29$, Tuskegee, Ala 
Story Equipment Co., Tuskegee, Ala.
Thoma'- C
John E
State •

. "ory, Rt. 2, Tuskegee, Ala.
. Henderson, Rt. 1, Box 182, Tuskegee Ala
'enator Edward H, Reynolds, B ox 126, Notasulga, Ala

V. L. Avant, Rt. 2, Union S’rings, Ala.
A. H. Clements, General Delivery, Notasulga, Ala. 
Charlie McMillon, Shorter^ Ala,
Leonard R. Wilson, Box 947, Jasper, Ala.
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F. C. Thompson, Box 44, Shorter; Ale. , ,t z x
Jirrllid-dfe^ (or"7)^Nor4&^fc^or.,.^ Ari's. z/^/^VV (-^f;'^'^'^ /-^^ J/ 

(I don't know whether the foregoing, after State Son. Reynolds 
are white or Negro, or how or why they cane to subscribe to 
the Tribune. Usually whites who arc f'-iendly identify themselves 
as such.)

Professional leftists who use the Negro cau-e, but who may or nay not deserve 
my evil suspicions:

The Bradens, the Southern Patriot, 3210 W. Broadway (res. 4403 Virginia ave.) 
Louisville, Ky.

Southern Conference Education Fund, 822 Perdido st., Now Orleans, La. 70112

Mr. and Mrs. Murry Wagner, 2401 Moreno Dr., Los Angeles 90039
Ewing G. Porter, 7370 Rosewood, Los Angeles 36
Atty. Bon Margolis, 3175 W. 6th street, Los Angeles
John T. McKernan, sama as above
Mrs. Sylvia P. Miller, 165 8. Orange Drive, Los Ahrei.es 36
Mr^. Madelyns Gerlach, 348 Norwich drive, Los Angeles 90048
Mr. and Mrs. Hugh DeLacy, 6624 Fulton avc., Van Noys, Calif.
Henry Blankfort, 12659 Milbank, Studio City, Calif.

Sincerely your

Ai me ns omax

P. S.: If you should wish any additional information, I will be in Berkeley 
at The Post until Saturday or Sunday, at home for sure Monday.




